## 08-21-1998

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



To the Honorable Commission	11111/30/51(//	
	ner of Faterus and Trademarks. Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): A     Peter Schwartz, Jacques Kools, Kat     Mehrdad Moslehi	ng Song, Dorian Heimanson,	receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	Name: CVC, Inc.  ached? [ ] Yes [ X] No  Street Address: 3100	Laurelview Court
		ont, CA 94538
4. Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed togeth	number(s): ther with a new application, the execution date of the appl	ication is: July 29, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] N	No
5. Name and address of party to who document should be mailed:	om correspondence concerning 6. Total number of ap	pplications
Name: Timothy W. Lohse Internal Address: GRAY CARY W 400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, California 9		ed:
	7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41)\$ 40.00
	[X] Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
1998 JSHABAZZ 00000133 071896 09:		mber: <u>07-1896</u> lerpayment or credit any above deposit account.
581 40.00 CH	Our Order No. 1031	1044-991110
	\DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge are original document.	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy of the
Timothy W. Lohse	Qually John	August 4, 1998

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

PA\713565.1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following inventor:

Ajit Paranjpe, Peter Schwartz, Jacques Kools, Kang Song, Dorian Heimanson and Mehrdad Moslehi, has made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled <u>Dual Collimated Deposition Apparatus and Method of Use</u> the specification of which is filed herewith;

WHEREAS, CVC, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, whose address is 3100 Laurelview Court, Fremont, CA 94538, and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation;

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

PATENT REEL: 9388 FRAME: 0600

- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

IN WITNESS WHE	,	
Date I Executed Application	7/29/98	Ajit Paranje
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )		
COUNTY OF)	ss.	
appeared Ajit Paranjpe, persona whose name is subscribed to th	ally known or proved to me on e within instrument and ackno- that by his/her signature on th	, Notary Public, personally the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person wledged to me that he/she executed the same in the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf
Witness my hand an	d official seal.	
		Notary Public

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

Date I Executed Application	
	Peter Schwartz
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF)	
On before me, appeared Peter Schwartz, personally known or proved to me person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument ar same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signal behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	nd acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Witness my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public
IN WITNESS WHEREOF:	
Date I Executed Application 7/29/98	
	Jacques Kools
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF)	
On before me, appeared Jacques Kools, personally known or proved to me whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	owledged to me that he/she executed the same in
Witness my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public
IN WITNESS WHEREOF:  Date I Executed Application 7/30 / 98	Kang Song
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF)	
	Noton Public manner !!
Onbefore me,appeared Kang Song, personally known or proved to me on t whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge.	he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person owledged to me that he/she executed the same in

his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public
IN WITNESS WHEREOF:	
Date I Executed Application 7.2998	Dong Heimanson
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
On	d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Witness my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public
IN WITNESS WHEREOF:	4
Date I Executed Application 7/29/98	Mohrdad Moslehi  Mehrdad Moslehi
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	M·
) ss.	
COUNTY OF	
Onbefore me,pppeared Mehrdad Moslehi, personally known or proved to recesson whose name is subscribed to the within instrument an same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signat pehalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Witness my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public

PA\803386.1 1031044-991110

Lettel Schwart
Peter Schwartz
N. B.P. W
, Notary Public, personally on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ture on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
Notary Public
1
Jacques Kools
V
1
, Notary Public, personally
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person owledged to me that he/she executed the same in the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf
Niama Public
Notary Public
Kang Song
Kang Song
Kang Song
Kang Song
Kang Song  Notary Public, personally he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.03 \*\*